502697142 02/26/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2743747

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW AS	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGN	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA			
Na				Execution Date
ROBERT T. ELLINGSON			02/26/2014	
DENNIS L. HARMS JR.				02/26/2014
RECEIVING PARTY DAT	TA			
Name:	REESE ENTERPRISES, INC.			
Street Address:	14101 INDUSTRIAL PARK BLVD. NE			
City:	COVINGTON			
State/Country:	GEORGIA			
Postal Code:	30014			
	Total: 1			
Property Ty			Number	
		29483191	Number	
Property Ty	pe ATA 706- mho sent via US Ma SMI 1058	621-5777 ots@srtslaw.com, il when the email	jjones@srtslaw.com, docketing@srtsla attempt is unsuccessful. PEL SANTOS LLC	w.com
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D. Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be a Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	pe ATA 706- mho sent via US Ma SMI' 1058 ATH	621-5777 ots@srtslaw.com, <i>il when the email</i> ΓΗ RISLEY TEMF 5 PRINCE AVENU	jjones@srtslaw.com, docketing@srtsla attempt is unsuccessful. PEL SANTOS LLC IE 80677	w.com
Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Date of the Correspondence will be a Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe ATA 706- mho sent via US Ma SMI 1055 ATH	621-5777 ots@srtslaw.com, iil when the email TH RISLEY TEMF 5 PRINCE AVENU ENS, GEORGIA 3	jjones@srtslaw.com, docketing@srtsla attempt is unsuccessful. PEL SANTOS LLC IE 80677	w.com
Property Typ Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Do Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence will be a Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	pe ATA 706- mho sent via US Ma SMI 1055 ATH	621-5777 ots@srtslaw.com, il when the email TH RISLEY TEMF 5 PRINCE AVENU ENS, GEORGIA 3	jjones@srtslaw.com, docketing@srtsla attempt is unsuccessful. PEL SANTOS LLC IE 30677	w.com

PATENT REEL: 032302 FRAME: 0924

source=01081_1030_assignment#page1.tif source=01081_1030_assignment#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE,

ROBERT T. ELLINGSON residing at 1270 River Cove Rd., Social Circle, GA, 30025, and

DENNIS L. HARMS, JR. residing at 120 Kinloch Court, Covington, GA, 30014, are the sole joint inventors of the invention by us described in and related to the documents entitled "**DOOR JAMB SEAL**" filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office as an application for design patent on February 26, 2014 and having attorney docket number 01081.1030;

WHEREAS, REESE ENTERPRISES, INC., D/B/A ASTRO PLASTICS, having a place of business at 14101 Industrial Park Boulevard NE, Covington, GA, 30014, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and in and to any letters patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW, THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, any patent applications that may be filed for said invention, and any and all letters patent which may be granted for said invention in the United States of America and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries, and in any and all divisions, reissues and continuations and continuations-in-part thereof, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of ASSIGNEE and to claim priority rights deriving from any United States application to which said foreign applications are entitled by virtue of international convention, treaty or otherwise, said invention, any application and all letters patent on said invention to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE and its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been

01081.1030_assignment

Page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 032302 FRAME: 0925 held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS had this assignment, transfer and sale not been made.

ASSIGNORS agree to execute all instruments and documents required for the making and prosecution of applications for United States and foreign letters patent on said invention, for litigation regarding said letters patent, or for the purpose of protecting title to said invention or letters patent therefore.

ROBERT T. ELLINGSON

Name

FEBRUARY 26,2014

Signature

DENNIS L. HARMS, JR.

Name

February 26 2014

01081.1030_assignment

Page 2 of 2